Form PTO-259 O (Rev. (0.004) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) AUG 1 7 2005 = RECORDATION F	08-23-2005 IMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office J.03066928		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
NIPPON SANSO CORPORATIONAugusA	Name: TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3-26, Koyama 1-chome		
Assignment Merger	City: Shipsonyo lay Talaya		
	City: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo		
Security Agreement X Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:		
X Other Document ID No: 102946772	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/021,259 Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
treet Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 061063-0284101		
State: VA Zip: 22102	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Deposit Account Number 033975		
Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: jdarling@pillsburywinthrop.com 9. Signature:			
9. Signature: Signature	August 17, 2005 Date		
John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/50/2005)

RECORD



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD Y02946772				
PATENTS ONLY				
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):				
NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION	Name: TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 3-26, Koyama 1-chome			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Oit.			
Assignment Merger	City: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo			
Security Agreement X Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Japan 21p.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/021,259 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed None required (government interest not effecting title)			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 061063-0284101			
State: VA Zip: 22102	Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Danasit Assaunt Number 022075			
Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	Deposit Account Number <u>033975</u> Authorized User Name			
Email Address: jdarling@pillsburywinthrop.com				
9. Signature: / John ! Warling	February 17, 2005			
Signature	Date			
John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/22/2005 GTON11 00000180 033975 10021259 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA



(Translation)

PARTIAL TRANSLATION OF CLOSED COMMERCIAL REGISTER

(Page 1)

16-7, Nishishinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION Registration No. 0104-01-022718

TRADE NAME	NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION		
	TAIYO NIPPON SANSO	October 1, 2004 Changed	
	CORPORATION	October 1, 2004 Registered	
HEAD OFFICE	16-7, Nishishinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan		

(Page 2: the last five lines)

It is hereby certified that the above is a true extract copy of the Closed Commercial Register.

January 6, 2005

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch

Registrar: Takao Sugitani (Sealed)

履歴事項一部証明書

東京都品川区小山一丁目3番26号 大陽日酸株式会社 会社法人等番号 0107-01-015826

商号	大陽日酸株式会社
本 店	東京都品川区小山一丁目3番26号
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事 項	http://www.tn-sanso.c o.jp
会社成立の年月日	大正7年7月19日
登記記録に関する 事項	平成 l 6年 l 0月 l 日東京都港区西新橋一丁目 l 6番 7号から本店移転 平成 l 6年 l 0月 l 2日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年10月19日 東京法務局品川出張所 登記官

相 良 清



整理番号 キ757479

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/1



(Translation)

EXTRACT COPY OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

3-26, Koyama 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION Registration No. 0107-01-015826

Trade Name	TAIYO NIPPON SANSO CORPORATION	
Head Office	3-26, Koyama 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Media for Public Announcement	Nihon Keizai Shinbun	
Access to Balance Sheet	http://www.tn-sanso.co.jp	
Date of Foundation	July 19, 1918	
Record of Registration	The head office has moved from 16-7, Nishishinbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan since October 1, 2004 October 12, 2004 Registered	

It is hereby certified that the above is a true extract copy of the Commercial Register.

October 19, 2004

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Shinagawa Branch

Registrar: Kiyoteru Sagara (Sealed)

閉鎖事項一部証明書

東京都港区西新橋一丁目16番7号 大陽日酸株式会社

会社法人等番号 0104-01-022718

商号	日本酸素株式会社		
	大陽日酸株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更	
		平成16年10月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都港区西新橋一丁目16番7号		
公告をする方法	東京都に於て発行する日本経済新聞に掲載して 行う		
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成16年10月 1日変更	
		平成16年10月 1日登記	
貸借対照表に係る情報の提供を受け	http://www.sanso.co.j	平成15年 3月19日設定	
るために必要な事 項		平成15年 3月31日登記	
http://www.t	http://www.tn-sanso.c	平成16年10月 1日変更	
	0. Jp	平成16年10月 1日登記	
会社成立の年月日	大正7年7月19日		
会社分割	平成13年10月1日新潟県西蒲原郡吉田町大字下中野1435番地サーモス		
	株式会社に分割	平成13年10月11日登記	
	平成14年10月1日東京都港区西新橋一丁目1 分割	6番7号株式会社フレックに	
	<i>万</i> 百 1	平成14年10月 1日登記	
	平成14年10月1日埼玉県入間郡三芳町大字竹間沢11番地株式会社田中製 作所に分割		
		平成14年10月 4日登記	
吸収合併	大阪市西区靱本町二丁目4番11号大陽東洋酸素	株式会社を合併 平成16年10月 1日登記	

整理番号 ハ743007 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2

東京都港区西新橋一丁目16番7号 大陽日酸株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-022718

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

平成16年11月10日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

杉 谷 貴



整理番号 ハ743007

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。